
ALASKA RAILROAD CORPORATION 
327 W. Ship Creek Ave. 

Anchorage, AK 99501 
Phone 907-265-4467 

Fax 907-265-2439 
HopeM@akrr.com 

 
 
January 10, 2022 
 
Addendum Number 3 
Request for Proposal 21-41- 209413 
ANDERSON DETECTOR SITE WILD & BEARING ACOUSTIC MONITOR INSTALLATION 
 
This addendum is being issued to provide information as follows:  

 
1. The Bid due date has been changed to Thursday, January 13, 2022, 3:00 pm Alaska Standard 

Time. 
 

2. Replace the reference to the Dropbox link with the following. Bids must be loaded to the 
following Dropbox link by the due date & time. 
https://www.dropbox.com/request/0cO1iq4QUzIAuFw3FBYg 
 

3. Reference Page 2 of 22 of the Anderson Consolidated detector location plan set. Add: 
“Contractor shall supply and install industry standard tag reader foundations and posts for the 
WILD system tag readers.” 

Questions and Answers: 
4. Q.  What are the order codes for the RSG2100 module switch? 

A.   
For the RSG-2100 order part number: 
6GK60210AS2-1-1-E-C-0Z A01+B01+C01+D01+E01+F04+G01+H01+J01+K01 

 
5. Q.  The RSG2100 module switch has 10 slots that can be populated – and that information 

has not been provided. 
A.   

 
Slot 1, 2, 3, 4, 7, 8, 9, 10 are RJ-45 10/100 copper Ethernet ports 
Slot 5 is comprised of 2 RJ-45 10/100/1000 copper Ethernet ports 
Slot 6 is comprised of a single fiber LC long wavelength (10 km) connector 

 
6. Q. Additionally, it has dual power supplies and the required power options have not been 

provided. 
A.  

dual 12V power supplies 
Wall / DIN mount 
front facing Ethernet ports 

 

mailto:HopeM@akrr.com


Addendum 3 
RFP 21-41- 209413 ANDERSON DETECTOR SITE WILD & BEARING ACOUSTIC MONITOR INSTALLATION 

 2 

7. Q. Please provide the following additional information: 
 End User Company Name, End User City, End User State:, End User Market, Expected 
Delivery Date, Number of Units to be Ordered: 
A.  

A. -End User Company Name: Alaska Railroad 
B. -End User City: Anderson 
C. -End User State: Alaska 
D. -End User Market: Rail 
E. -Expected Delivery Date: ASAP 
F. -Number of Units to be Ordered: 1 

 
8. Q.  Would ARRC have any issue substituting the following batteries for slightly larger sizes 

that are stocked versus horribly long lead times for the smaller ones? 
VGL-255 instead of VGL-225 
VGL-175 instead of VGL-155 
A. ARRC accepts the substitution of the batteries as proposed. 

 

All other dates, terms, and conditions remain unchanged. 
 
Acknowledge receipt of this and all addenda in your firm’s Service Bid Form (Form 395-
0132).  
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Michele Hope 
Contract Administrator 
Alaska Railroad Corporation 

 


